
 

Summer 2024 

Service & Music List 
 

 

 

 

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson 
 

Sunday 28th July The Ninth Sunday of Trinity  
 

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Eucharist sung by the choir of Saint Canice’s Cathedral, Kilkenny 

 Setting Palestrina: Missa Aeterna Christi Munera Psalm: 14 

 Motet O thou the central orb     Wood  

 Preacher The Very Revd S.A. Farrell, M.A.(Oxon.), LL.M., B.Th., F.C.L.R. 

  Prebendary of Monmohenock Hymns: 393, 277, 368 
   

3.15pm Choral Evensong sung by the choir of Saint Canice’s Cathedral, Kilkenny 

 Canticles Stanford in Bb Responses: Radcliffe 

 Anthem When Mary thro' the garden went    Stanford  Psalm: 137 

   Hymns: 406, 478 
    

 

Monday 29th July   
  

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Frideswide Voices and Clerks  

  of Christ Church Cathedral, Oxford 

 Canticles Turner in A Responses: Smith 

 Anthem Non vos relinquam orphanos    Byrd  Psalm: 142 
 

    

Tuesday 30th July   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 31st July  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

   

Thursday 1st August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

   

Friday 2nd August  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Saturday 3rd August  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
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Sunday 4th August The Tenth Sunday after Trinity 
 

    

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Eucharist  

 Preacher The Ven. D.A. Pierpoint, M.A.,  

  Treasurer Hymns: 115, 268 (t.202), 292ii 
   

3.15pm Evening Prayer said in the Lady Chapel 
    

 

Monday 5th August   
  

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the choir of Saint John’s Lutheran Church, CT 

 Canticles Wood in Eb (no.2) Responses: Woodley 

 Anthem Oh for a closer walk with God    Stanford Psalm: 29 
    

 

Tuesday 6th August  The Transfiguration of Our Lord 
  

11.05am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel 
  

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the choir of Saint John’s Lutheran Church, CT 

 Canticles L’Estrange: Kings College Service Responses: Oades 

 Anthem Thou wilt keep him    Wesley Psalm: 34 vv 1-10 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 7th August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

   

Thursday 8th August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the choir of Saint John’s Lutheran Church, CT 

 Canticles Stopford Responses: Smith 

 Anthem Listen, sweet dove    Ives Psalm: 42 
    

   

Friday 9th August  
  

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by the choir of Saint John’s Lutheran Church, CT 

 Canticles L’Estrange: Kings College Service Responses: Oades 

 Anthem My eyes for beauty pine    Coxhead Psalm: 47 
    

   

Saturday 10th August  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
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Sunday 11th August The Eleventh Sunday after Trinity  
 

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Eucharist sung by the choir of Saint John’s Lutheran Church, CT 

 Setting Bednall: St Martin’s Mass Psalm: 130 

 Motet Call of wisdom     Todd  

 Preacher The Very Revd N.J.W. Sloane, B.A., M.Phil., M.A. 

  Chancellor Hymns: 431, 276, 296 
   

3.15pm Choral Evensong sung by the choir of Saint John’s Lutheran Church, CT 

 Canticles Wood in Eb (no.2) Responses: Woodley 

 Anthem Like as the hart    Howells Psalm: 61 

   Hymns: 18, 7 
    

 

Monday 12th August   
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

    

Tuesday 13th August   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 14th August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

   

Thursday 15th August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

   

Friday 16th August  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Saturday 17th August  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
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Sunday 18th August The Twelfth Sunday after Trinity  
 

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Eucharist  

 Preacher The Revd P.R Campion, B.A., B.Th., M.A., M.Phil. 

  Precentor Hymns: 238, 294, 459 
   

3.15pm Evening Prayer said in the Lady Chapel 
    

 

Monday 19th August   
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

    

Tuesday 20th August   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 21st August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

   

Thursday 22nd August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

   

Friday 23rd August  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Saturday 24th August Saint Bartholemew 
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
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Sunday 25th August The Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity 
    

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Eucharist  

 Preacher The Very Revd W.W. Morton, B.Th., M.A., Ph.D., M. Mus. D.Litt. 

  Dean & Ordinary Hymns: 416, 282, 340 

3.15pm Evening Prayer said in the Lady Chapel 
    

 

Monday 26th August   
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

    

Tuesday 27th August   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 28th August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

   

Thursday 29th August  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

   

Friday 30th August   
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Saturday 31st August  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 

 

 

 

 


